<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

RECEIVED SEP 18 2012

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

NMOCD ARTEMPA opies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

·	ı		Rele	ease Notific	catio	n and Co	rrecti	ve Ac	tion	1				
nJMW 1229731685						OPERATOR Initial Report Final Repor								
Name of Co	3	Contact Chris Jones												
Address		Telephone No. (575) 628-4121												
Facility Na	me Mck	Cittrick 11-5	SWD Fac	cility		Facility Typ	e SWE) Facilit	<u>y</u>	·				
Surface Ow)wner	r Lease No. NM 53219, API#30-015-33168							3168					
	TIO	ON OF RELEASE				30-015-33611								
Unit Letter	Unit Letter Section Township Range					h/South Line Feet from the			East/West Line County					
L	L 11 22 24										Eddy Cou	Eddy County, NM		
	•		· 1	Latitude N 32.4	11420	Longitu	de <u>W 10</u>	4 4743	1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,	
						-	;	11.17.15	~					
Type of Rele	ase Produ	uced water &	oil	NAI	UKE	OF RELI				Volume I	Recovered			
Type of Release Troduced water to the						200 bbls water & trace amts oil				0 bbls				
Source of Re		Date and Hour of Occurrence 03/20/2012 @ 5:00 a.m.				Date and Hour of Discovery 03/20/2012 @ 10:44 am								
Was Immedi		If YES, To Whom?				03/20/2012 (82) 10.44 Mil								
		⊠	Yes 🗌	No 🗌 Not Re	equired	Mike Brate								
By Whom?		Terry Gregston- BLM Date and Hour 03/20/2012 @ 3:30 pm												
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.								
	·													
if a Watercot	irse was im	pacted, Descri	ibe Fully.	•										
Describe Cau	se of Proble	em and Remed	lial Action	ı Taken.*		•								
Diamagal mum	un failura an	used 200 bble	af matan	and tunos out or not	· af ail •	a lask auto th	a amazon d	Dumm		oired and i	î hhl a wara	* 200110 *	ad	
				and trace amounts ned according to 1			e ground.	rump v	vas rej	baired and	o odis were	recoven	cu.	
			_											
Describe Are	a Affected a	and Cleanup A	action Tak	ел.*			1							
The area affe	cted was ap	proximately 3	0' x 30'.	Remediation will	be comp	pleted in acco	rdance wit	h a NM	OCD a	pproved p	lan.			
I haraby corti	A, that the i	nformation oi	van ahava	is true and compl	lote to th	a hart of my	len ovelo dos	and un	danctor	ad that nur	ment to NA	OCD	lec and	
				d/or file certain re										
public health	or the envir	onment. The	aeceptanc	e of a C-141 repo	rt by the	NMOCD ma	rked as "F	inal Rep	ort" d	oes not rel	ieve the ope	rator of	liability	
or the enviror	perations numerical	ave taneg to a ddition: NMO	ecquarcy CD accept	investigate and re tance of a C-141 i	emediate report de	e contaminano ses not relievo	on that pose the opera	e a unreator of re-	it to gr sponsi	bility for c	r, surface wi ompliance v	ater, nur vith any	nan neam other	
federal, state,	or local las	s and/or regu	ations.		•									
////						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION								
Signature: /		am a Do Mile Decent se												
Printed Name	7	Approved by District Supervisor:												
		JIIC2								***************************************				
Title: HES	Specialist				1	Approval D	x1 43	2012	<u> </u>	Expiration	Date:			
E-mail Addres	ss: Christ	topher_Jones@	goxy.com		1	Conditions of	Approval:				1	_		
						Attached								
Date: 9/17/20 Attach Addit		to ICNI	Pho	ne (575) 628-4	121						33.2	20		
Auach Addit	ionai Snee	is it necessa	цy			-				27	V- 13	32		

Remediation per OCD Rules & **Guidelines. SUBMIT REMEDIATION** PROPOSAL NOT LATER THAN:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 18, 2012 12:28 PM **To:** Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; tgregsto@blm.gov

Cc: christopher_jones@oxy.com; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com;

kswinney@bbcinternational.com

Subject: Initial C-141 McKittrick 11-5 **Attachments:** Initial C-141-McKittrick 11-5.pdf

Attached is the initial C-141 for the McKittrick 11-5 leak located in Eddy County, NM. Please accept my apology for the delay as this was overlooked during a transitional period. A receipt acknowledgement via email would be greatly appreciated.

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 397-6388

Fax: (575) 397-0397

Email: kathy@bbcinternational.com

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Sent:

Wednesday, September 19, 2012 9:39 AM

To:

'Kathy Purvis'; tgregsto@blm.gov

Cc:

christopher_jones@oxy.com; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com;

kswinney@bbcinternational.com

Subject:

RE: Initial C-141 McKittrick 11-5

Your C-141 submittal for this release incident has been received by OCD District 2 office.

Thank you,

Mike Bratcher NMOCD District 2 811 S. First Street Artesia, NM 88210 O: 575-748-1283 X108

C: 575-626-0857 F: 575-748-9720

From: Kathy Purvis [mailto:kathy@bbcinternational.com]

Sent: Tuesday, September 18, 2012 12:28 PM **To:** Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; tgregsto@blm.gov

Cc: christopher jones@oxy.com; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com

Subject: Initial C-141 McKittrick 11-5

Attached is the initial C-141 for the McKittrick 11-5 leak located in Eddy County, NM. Please accept my apology for the delay as this was overlooked during a transitional period. A receipt acknowledgement via email would be greatly appreciated.

Kathy Purvis

BBC International, Inc.

1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397

Email: kathy@bbcinternational.com